Certificate of Service

I, Martha Hoschmiller, hereby certify that I have this day electronically served copies of the foregoing document on the attached list of persons.

Service List:

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen Executive Director South Dakota Public Utilities Commission patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us

Ms. Kristen Edwards
Staff Attorney
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
Kristen.edwards@state.sd.us

Mr. Joseph Rezac Staff Analyst South Dakota Public Utilities Commission joseph.rezac@state.sd.us

Mr. David A. Gerdes Attorney at Law May Adam Gerdes & Thompson LLP dag@magt.com

Ms. Kara Semmler Staff Attorney South Dakota Public Utilities Commission kara.semmler@state.sd.us

Mr. Nathan Solem Staff Analyst South Dakota Public Utilities Commission nathan.solem@state.sd.us

Mr. Steve Kolbeck Principal Manager Xcel Energy steven.t.kolbeck@xcelenergy.com Ms. Lynnette Sweet
Case Specialist
Xcel Energy
regulatory.records@xcelenergy.com

Docket Nos. EL07-007 Transmission Cost Recovery Rider EL07-026 Environmental Measures Cost Recovery Rider

Dated this 1st Day of June 2022

/s/

Martha Hoschmiller Regulatory Case Specialist II